Card of Thanks
6B Carroll County Comet, Wednesday, February 3, 2010
 PUBLIC  NOTICES
 “Because The People Must Know”
My family and I want to thank
everyone who prayed and
cared for us with food and mon-
etary gifts during my recent ill-

Riverboat:
Riverboat Other Services Ordinance $6,000
Codification
Cum Bridge:
Cum Bridge Capital Outlay Carrollton Bridge #132 $24,000
Cum Bridge Capital Outlay Lancaster Bridge #18 $13,000
Carroll Manor:
Carroll Manor Personal Services Social Security $16,700
Carroll Manor Personal Services Retirement $13,100
Clerk Perpetuation:
Clerk Perpetuation Capital Outlay New Computer System $5,743
Clerk Perpetuation Capital Outlay Misc Office Supplies $3,000
Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have a right to be heard. The addi-
tional appropriations, as finally made, will be referred to the Department of Local
Government Finance (DLGF). The DLGF will make a written determination as to
the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made with fifteen (15) days
of receipt of the certified copy of the action taken.
BETH L MYERS, AUDITOR 05t1
Real Estate
Transfers
Vehicles
1985 FORD RANGER – For sale. 4
cylinder, 5-speed, runs and drives
great, 87k, some rust. $650 cash. Call
Bob at 765-564-6073. 4t2
 * W ith  A pproved  C red it
 If w e don ’t have it
 w e w ill find  it!
 Credit Problem s
 W e Can Help
 W e Also Do
 Service
 M ake Your
 Appointm ent
 Today!
 M onday-Friday
 1-800-787-8006
 Professional Auto Detailing Professional Auto Detailing
 765-564-4499
 421 West
 Delphi 46923
 574-967-3173
 416 W Columbia
 Flora 46929
 07 Pontiac G5
 65K, Automatic, Sunroof
 $ 7,995
 wot
 06 Ford F150
 165K, 5 Speed, 2W D
 $ 4,495
 wot
 06 Honda
 65K, 5 Speed, Good MPG
 $ 7,995
 wot
 02 M itsubishi Eclipse GT
 84K, 5 Speed, Leather & Sunroof
 $ 6,995
 wot
Garage/Special
Sales
All ads under this category
must be paid in advance.  First
25 words $10.59 each addi-
tional word $ .25 each.  If sub-
mitted by Friday noon, $1
discount.  VISA & M/C ac-
cepted.
COMMUNITY THRIFT SHOP-11
S. Center St., Flora. Open Fridays
for donations and Saturdays for